

À

T.P.(C) No. 844 OF 2001

ITEM No.30

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.844/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(for prel. hearing)

VARSHA DEEPAK SHARMA & ANR. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK HIRANAND SHARMA Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 09/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice on the transfer petition as also
on the application for stay. Further proceedings in
Case No. 20/2000 titled Deepak Hiranand Sharma vs.@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
Mrs. Varsha Deepak Sharma pending in the Court of@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
Addl. District Judge, Badmer (Rajasthan) shall remain
stayed pending further orders of this Court.

.SP1

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS